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City of Miami Beach
Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee Minutes
Monday, April 9, 2018

Call to Order

A. Feola called meeting to order at 3:31 p.m.
Introduction of Committee Members & Public: Sign-in sheet attached for reference

Approval of March 12, 2018 Meeting Minutes: Moved by JP Morgan, seconded by
D. Ruggiero, all in favor/none opposed - passed

Commission Referral Item re: Discussion on Potential Park Share Pilot in Miami Beach

Present: Braden Golub — SPOT & Caren Corso for ParqEx

Discussion held/motion passed:

JP Morgan moved that the Transportation, Parking and Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities
Committee endorses the Park Share concept for commercial businesses only.
Furthermore, the Committee strongly recommends the following:

» City should not endorse nor utilize services of any park sharing operations in
any city garage or surface lots

o City should pass legislation forbidding the use of Park Share type operations
at single family homes

Seconded by L. Bertrand, all in favor/none opposed - passed (LTC #201-2018)
Transportation Department ltems/Updates:

Traffic Light Synchronization at 17*/West/Bay Road: Discussion held
Presentation on Transportation Demand Management (TDM): PowerPoint
Presentation / discussion held

¢ Presentation on Neighborhood Greenways: PowerPoint Presentation / discussion
held

¢ Trolley Ridership: Ridership numbers discussed

* Upcoming Committee/Commission Items: Autonomous Shuttles

Report Items(s): Parking Status Reports - October, November and December 2017

JP Morgan: PSR/Garage audits

Other Business

R. Breslin: Status on 4 way stop sign - Liberty/20th

A. Feola: Removal of small islands — will be looked at on a case by case basis; Purdy Ave parking lot

Adjournment: Meeting was adjourned at 6:17 p.m.

DATE AND TIME FOR NEXT MEETING: Monday, May 14, 2018 - 3:30 P.M.
Disclaimer: If you should require the recording of this meeting, please send a request to
obtain a copy of the CD.
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Attendance for APRIL 9, 2018
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NAME SIGNATURE PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
Leif Bertrand B Comm. Arriola ‘ ' 305-525-5519 (C) | Leif bertrand@hotmail.com
Ray Breslin ~ Comm. Gongora | 305-772-5665 (C) bresaro@aol.com
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sflagal@bellsouth.net

ohfeo@atlanticbb.net
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~ Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee

CMB EMPLOYEE/VISITOR & GUEST SIGN-IN

PHONE

' CELL OR FAX # |
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1

E-MAIL ADDRESS

NAME ~ SIGNATURE REPRESENTING

Saul Frances ~ CMB-Parking 6483 | saulfrances@miamibeachfl.gov
Monica Beltran ] CMB-Parking 6863 | monicabeltran@miamibeachfl.gov
Claudia Wong . CMB-Parking 6049 ~_ claudiawong@miamibeachfl.gov
Kathie Brooks - CMB - City Manager's Office 6249 kathiebrooks@miamibeachfl.gov
Jose Gonzalez - CMB-Transportation 6768 | | josegonzalez@miamibeachfl.gov
Josiel Ferrer ~  CMB-Transportation 6831  [osielferrer@miamibeachfl.gov
Milos Majstorovic CMB-Transportation 6855 _ milosmaijstorovic@miamibeachfl.gov
Lynda Westin - CMB-Transportation 6693 lyndawestin@miamibeachfl.gov
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